

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

**CASE NO.**

---

---

**THE FLORIDA SENATE**

*Petitioners,*

**v.**

**FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS, INC., ET AL.,**

*Respondents.*

---

---

**BRIEF ON JURISDICTION  
OF THE FLORIDA SENATE**

---

---

**ON PETITION INVOKING DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW  
DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
FOR THE FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA**

---

---

**Barry Richard, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 105599  
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.,  
101 East College Avenue  
Tallahassee, Florida 32302  
Telephone: (850) 222-6891  
Facsimile: (850) 681-0207  
Counsel for The Florida Senate**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. THE DECISION BELOW EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT IN <i>Major v.     State</i> , 180 So. 2d 335 (Fla. 1965); <i>Johnson v. State</i> , 27 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 1946); and <i>Sharer v. Hotel Corp. of America</i> , 144 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1962), BY FAILING TO CONSTRUE THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT LANGUAGE AND THE BALLOT SUMMARY LANGUAGE IN <i>PARI     MATERIA</i> . .....	3
I. THE DECISION BELOW EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT IN <i>Tax     Limitation</i> , 673 So. 2d 864 (Fla. 1996) and <i>Right to Treatment and     Rehabilitation</i> , 818 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 2002), SIGNIFICANTLY LOWERING THE STANDARD BY WHICH PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE BALLOT. ....	6
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12
APPENDIX.....	13

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

### Cases

<i>Armstrong v. Harris</i> , 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000).....	9
<i>Askew v. Firestone</i> , 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982).....	9
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 27 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 1946).....	3
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 27 So. 2d at 282.....	5
<i>Major v. State</i> , 180 So. 2d 335 (Fla. 1965).....	3
<i>Major v. State</i> , 180 So. 2d at 337.....	5
<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. Shiver</i> , 365 So. 2d 210, 213 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978).....	9
<i>Restrict Laws Related to Discrimination</i> , 632 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1994).....	9
<i>Right to Treatment and Rehabilitation</i> .....	7
<i>Right to Treatment and Rehabilitation</i> , 818 So. 2d at 498.....	10
<i>Sharer v. Hotel Corp. of America</i> , 144 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1962).....	3
<i>Smith v. American Airlines</i> , 606 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1992).....	9
<i>State v. Department of Education</i> , 317 So. 2d 68 (Fla. 1975).....	5
<i>Tax Limitation</i> , 673 So. 2d at 866.....	10
